505244327 12/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5291106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCIS MICHON	12/12/2018
SAMUEL J. WOHLSTADTER	12/19/2018
FRANK COMER	12/11/2018
KUISHU REN	12/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLSTAT VACCINES, LLC
Street Address:	14200 SHADY GROVE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	ROCKVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61777631	
PCT Number:	US2014021128	
Application Number:	15583396	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)683-3794

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240-631-2500 X3276

Email: Ikreisler@wellstat.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS J. KREISLER

Address Line 1: 14200 SHADY GROVE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14002-PCTUSC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEWIS J. KREISLER

SIGNATURE: /Lewis J. Kreisler/

DATE SIGNED: 12/19/2018

505244327 REEL: 047814 FRAME: 0662

Total Attachments: 13 source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page1.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page2.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page3.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page4.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page5.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page6.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page7.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page8.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page9.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page10.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page11.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page12.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page12.tif source=14002-PCTUSC1_AssignmentSigned_20181219#page13.tif

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned, Francis Michon, Samuel J. Wohlstadter, Frank Comer, and Kuishu Ren, residing at 4401 Rosedale Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, U.S.A.; 653 Hoffman Chapel Lane, Madison, Virginia, 22727, U.S.A.; 17733 Stoneridge Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, U.S.A.; and 5048 Jericho Road, Columbia, Maryland 21044, U.S.A., respectively.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wellstat Vaccines, LLC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., located at 930 Clopper Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/777,631, filed March 12, 2013, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/021128, filed March 6, 2014, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/771,923, filed September 1, 2015, and No. 15/583,396, filed May 1, 2017, or any of them, and entitled

VACCINES, ANTIBODIES, TREATMENT, AND DIAGNOSTICS TARGETED TO FUNGAL CELL WALL POLYSACCHARIDE COMPONENTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

and that full right to convey the same as undersigned.	herein expressed is possessed by the
	Francis Michon [L.S.]
Unites States of America)	Trancis witchon
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State of Maryland)	. •
County of Montgood)	
On Dec 12, 2018, before me person	ally appeared FRANCIS SOUN MIGO
to me known to be the person described in the	
acknowledged that he/she executed the forego.	
for the purpose therein set forth.	
JAMES F RECVEY	Janes E Roshett
Notary Public-Maryland Anne Arundel County My Commission Expires October 14, 2019	
	[L.S.]
	Samuel J. Wohlstadter
Unites States of America)	
State of Maryland)	
County of)	
On, before me person	ally appeared
to me known to be the person described in the	foregoing Assignment, who
acknowledged that he/she executed the forego	ing Assignment of his/her own free will
for the purpose therein set forth.	

			[L.S.]
		Frank Comer	
Unites States of Amer	rica)		
State of Maryland)		
County of)		
On	, before me perso	onally appeared	
		he foregoing Assignment,	who
		going Assignment of his/h	
for the purpose thereir			
		•	
			·
			•
			ti da
		Kuishu Ren	[L.S.]
Unites States of Amer	ica)	Kuishu Kui	
State of Maryland)		
County of	_		
•	,		
On	, before me perso	onally appeared	
		he foregoing Assignment,	who
acknowledged that he	she executed the fore	going Assignment of his/h	er own free will
for the purpose therein	n set forth.		

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned, Francis Michon, Samuel J. Wohlstadter, Frank Comer, and Kuishu Ren, residing at 4401 Rosedale Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, U.S.A.; 653 Hoffman Chapel Lane, Madison, Virginia, 22727, U.S.A.; 17733 Stoneridge Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, U.S.A.; and 5048 Jericho Road, Columbia, Maryland 21044, U.S.A., respectively.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wellstat Vaccines, LLC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., located at 930 Clopper Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/777,631, filed March 12, 2013, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/021128, filed March 6, 2014, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/771,923, filed September 1, 2015, and No. 15/583,396, filed May 1, 2017, or any of them, and entitled

VACCINES, ANTIBODIES, TREATMENT, AND DIAGNOSTICS TARGETED TO FUNGAL CELL WALL POLYSACCHARIDE COMPONENTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

			[L.S.]	
		Francis Mic		
Unites States of Americ	ca)			
State of Maryland)			
County of)			
On	, before me person	ally appeared	•	
to me known to be the			signment, who	
acknowledged that he/s for the purpose therein		oing Assignme	nt of his/her own free will	
				-
		\$	Montale [L.S.]	
		Samuel I W	[L.S.]	
Unites States of America	ca)	Samuel J. W	distante	
State of Maryland)			
County of Frederick	<u>-</u>)			
~ \$				
On Sec. 19 201	, before me person	ally appeared	Samuel J. Wohls	tud to
to me known to be the p				
for the purpose therein	_	nng Assignine	nt of his/her own free will	
for the purpose therein	oot foruit.	Dun	This A-Whitman	
				- -~
			CYNTHIA A. WHITMAN NOTARY PUBLIC	

PATENT REEL: 047814 FRAME: 0668

FREDERICK COUNTY
MARYLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2020

ET COLD

			[L.S.]
		Frank Comer	
Unites States of Amer	rica)		
State of Maryland)		
County of)		
On	, before me	personally appeared	
		d in the foregoing Assignment,	who
_		e foregoing Assignment of his/l	ner own free will
for the purpose therein	n set forth.		
	-		
			· · ·
			[L.S.]
		Kuishu Ren	
Unites States of Amer	rica)		
State of Maryland)		
County of)		
On	, before me	personally appeared	
		d in the foregoing Assignment,	who
acknowledged that he	she executed the	e foregoing Assignment of his/l	ner own free will
for the purpose therein	n set forth.		•

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned, Francis Michon, Samuel J. Wohlstadter, Frank Comer, and Kuishu Ren, residing at 4401 Rosedale Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, U.S.A.; 653 Hoffman Chapel Lane, Madison, Virginia, 22727, U.S.A.; 17733 Stoneridge Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, U.S.A.; and 5048 Jericho Road, Columbia, Maryland 21044, U.S.A., respectively.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wellstat Vaccines, LLC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., located at 930 Clopper Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/777,631, filed March 12, 2013, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/021128, filed March 6, 2014, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/771,923, filed September 1, 2015, and No. 15/583,396, filed May 1, 2017, or any of them, and entitled

VACCINES, ANTIBODIES, TREATMENT, AND DIAGNOSTICS TARGETED TO FUNGAL CELL WALL POLYSACCHARIDE COMPONENTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	[L.S.]
	Francis Michon
Unites States of America)	
State of Maryland)	er en
County of)	
	, before me personally appeared
to me known to be the per	son described in the foregoing Assignment, who
acknowledged that he/she	executed the foregoing Assignment of his/her own free will
for the purpose therein set	forth.
	[L.S.]
	Samuel J. Wohlstadter
Unites States of America)	
State of Maryland)	
County of)	
On	, before me personally appeared
	son described in the foregoing Assignment, who
	executed the foregoing Assignment of his/her own free will
for the purpose therein set	
* *	

	Frank Comer [L.S.]
Unites States of America)	
State of Maryland)	
County of)	
to me known to be the person described in	regoing Assignment, who regoing Assignment of his/her own free will
N. KRED	
Way Constitution of the second	Alsa KAREN KREPPEL Notary Public-Maryland Montgomery County My Commission Expires
	[L.S.]
TT '/ CI / CA I N	Kuishu Ren
Unites States of America)	
State of Maryland)	
County of)	•
to me known to be the person described ir	rsonally appearedn the foregoing Assignment, who regoing Assignment of his/her own free will

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned, Francis Michon, Samuel J. Wohlstadter, Frank Comer, and Kuishu Ren, residing at 4401 Rosedale Avenue, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, U.S.A.; 653 Hoffman Chapel Lane, Madison, Virginia, 22727, U.S.A.; 17733 Stoneridge Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, U.S.A.; and 5048 Jericho Road, Columbia, Maryland 21044, U.S.A., respectively.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wellstat Vaccines, LLC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., located at 930 Clopper Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/777,631, filed March 12, 2013, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/021128, filed March 6, 2014, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/771,923, filed September 1, 2015, and No. 15/583,396, filed May 1, 2017, or any of them, and entitled

VACCINES, ANTIBODIES, TREATMENT, AND DIAGNOSTICS TARGETED TO FUNGAL CELL WALL POLYSACCHARIDE COMPONENTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

				[L.S.]
		Francis	Michon	
Unites States of Amer	rica)			
State of Maryland)			
County of)			
On	, before me	personally appea	red	-
to me known to be the)
acknowledged that he				
for the purpose therein	n set forth.			
•				
				[L.S.]
		Samuel	J. Wohlstadter	
Unites States of Amer	rica)			
State of Maryland)			
County of)			
On	, before me	personally appea	red	
to me known to be the				<u> </u>
acknowledged that he				
for the purpose therein				,, noo will
r-F				

		<u>·</u>	[L.S.]
	,	Frank Comer	<u> </u>
Unites States of Ameri	ca)		
State of Maryland)		
County of)		
On	, before me pers		
		the foregoing Assignment,	
acknowledged that he/s for the purpose therein		egoing Assignment of his/h	er own free will
			
		KinhRen	[L.S.]
rrti di e e i		Kuishu Ren	
Unites States of Americ	ca)		
State of Maryland County of HoいてGor	J. VERN		
County of 7-(50)	71	•	
to me known to be the	person described in t	tonally appeared <u>Kuis</u> the foregoing Assignment, egoing Assignment of his/h	who
for the purpose therein		going Assignment of ms/n	ci own nee win
tor the purpose therein	Set Iorui.	MARCIA ROSS	scalo
		MARCIA KOSS	ELLI MA MONTH
		My Commission	expression and

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

Wellstat Vaccines, LLC, having a place of business at 14200 Shady Grove Road, Suite 600, Rockville, Maryland 20850, U.S.A., declares that it accepted the foregoing assignment of in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/777,631, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/021128, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/771,923, and No. 15/583,396, as of the date(s) indicated above.

Managing Member

PATENT REEL: 047814 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 12/19/2018